

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2923-2926/2010
(From the judgement and order dated 23/03/2010 in CRLA No. 231/1998
& CRLA No. 232/1998 & CRLA No. 233/1998 & CRLA No. 234/1998 of The
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M.P. VELUSAMY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE & ANR.
(With appln(s) for bail)

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/08/2010

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.K. Mani,Adv.
Mr. R. Siva Kumar,Adv.
Mr.Abhishek Krishna,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pratap Venu Gopal,Adv.
Ms. Surekha Raman,Adv.
Mr. Dileep P.Adv.
Mr.Varun Singh,Adv.
M/S. K.J. John & Co.,Adv.

Mr. S. Thananjayan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the
learned counsel for the petitioner, four weeks time
is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit. List
thereafter.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA[Savita Sainani]
Court Master